## <u>505215769</u> 12/03/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5262537

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
			Name	Execution Date		
STEVEN J. GOETTL				11/26/2018		
JOHN GOETTL				11/26/2018		
STEVEN J. GOETTL II				11/20/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name: GSG HOLDINGS, INC.						
Street Address:	295 E.	CORF	PORATE PLACE			
Internal Address:	STE. 1	STE. 100				
City:	CHAN	CHANDLER				
State/Country:	ARIZONA					
Postal Code:	85225					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			7		
Property Type			Number	4		
Application Number:		1618	1217	]		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΛΤΛ					
Fax Number:		(973)	297-3762			
Correspondence will b		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns			
• • •	provideo		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US Mail.		
			348-8623 pern@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarter.com			
		/EN E. HALPERN				
		ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP				
			R GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET			
Address Line 4:		NEW	ARK, NEW JERSEY 07102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			96964-01779			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STEVEN E. HALPERN			
SIGNATURE:			/Steven E. Halpern/			
DATE SIGNED:			12/03/2018			
<b>Total Attachments: 2</b> source=Assignment#page source=Assignment#page						

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEVEN J. GOETTL, a cilizen of <u>AFILONA</u>, USA, residing at 7102 N 18 Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85020; JOHN GOETTL a citizen of <u>Arizona</u>, USA, residing at 1622 E Palmaire Avenue, Phonenix, Arizona 85020; and STEVEN J. GOETTL, II, a cilizen of <u>Arizona</u>, USA, residing at 2016 E Mulberry Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85016 (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention entitled IN-FLOOR SWIMMING POOL NOZZLE HOUSING WITH OUTER BEVELED EDGE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 5, 2018, as Application No. 16/181,217;

WHEREAS, GSG HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona and having a place of business at 295 E. Corporate Place, Ste. 100, Chandler, Arizona 85225 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications, and any patents that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid petent application, all original, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to GSG HOLDINGS, INC., as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns; to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said Invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

## **INVENTOR 1**

Date: 11-26-18 By STEVEN J. GOETTL	

Patricia A Fellers Notary Public Notary Public Maricope Courny, Arizona My Comm Expires 01-10-22

MEI 28515838v.1

1

iN	VE	N	T	O	R	2

Stote of	Arizoni			By:		MU.
County o	1-26- Arizoni Marice	o Pom		0		
GOETTL name is	On this personally known subscribed to the tdged to me the s	2.6 day of Now to me or proved to me within instrument as some was executed by	n 2018, before i on the basis of satu the individual who him of his own fr	CHERYL ELIZ	Toregoing instrum Ises and purpose ABETH FAREOD BLIC ABIZONA	ed JOHN al whose ent, who s therein
Notary P				KY My Comm	PA COUNTY Ission Explose y 10, 2022	
INVENT	OR 3		****			
	.20.2018		erre			····
	Arizona	······	216	VEN J. GOETTL,	" V	
County of	Maricopa	······				
nstrumer	whose name is	20th day of <u>Nov</u> sonally known to me of subscribed to the with ed to me the same was	proved to me on t	ne dasis of satis	factory evidence t	o be the
<u> </u>	Votery Public My Co		1m	Notary Public MARICO	MAXSON States of Arteona PA COLUNTY Scient Excluses	

ME1 28515838v.1

 $\hat{\mathcal{F}}_{i}$ 

RECORDED: 12/03/2018